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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

MAHWISH BASHIR 

MARIA NOREEN 

ANDLEEB IKHLAQ 

MUSHK UMAR 

HAFIZA AYESHA HABIB 

MAHNOOR SHEIKH 

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

CH IKHLAQ UL HAQ MAZHAR

RANA UMAR FAROOQ

HABIB-UR-RHEMAN CHAUDRY

SHEIKH SOHAIL MAHMOOD

1

2

3

4

5

6

37300513

37301097

37300442

37300856

37300635

37300403

HAFIZABAD

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER JOURNALISM - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  15B2020

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MAIRA QADDOS 

NOSHEEN AMJAD 

MAHAM SUFI 

TAYYABA SAEED 

UME HABIBA 

KOMAL ZUBAIR 

KHOLA YOUNAS ANSARI 

ABDUL QADDOS

MUHAMMAD AQEEL AMJAD

AZAM FEROZ

SAEED HUSSAIN

AYYAZ AHMAD KHAN

ZUBAIR UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS ANSARI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

37300594

37300052

37300014

37301173

37300896

37301188

37300352

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  15B2020

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SHEHAR BANO 

AMNA YOUNAS 

RIDA MUNEER 

NAYYAB BATOOL 

ASMA HASSAN 

FIZZA SALEEM 

HIFSA ARSHAD 

ZUHAA KHALID (Additional
Marks)

RABIA YOUSAF 

AMEEZA ZIA 

ANUM HANIF 

AROOJ FATIMA (Additional
Marks)

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUNEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ HALEEMI

MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

SALEEM RAZA

ARSHAD SAEED

CH KHALID RASHEED

MALIK MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ZIA UD DIN

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

37300768

37300324

37300087

37300578

37300114

37300077

37300351

37300583

37300128

37300465

37300803

37300068

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRAT

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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LECTURER JOURNALISM - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  15B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ATIKA SHEIKH 

IRAM SHAFI 

ALMAS AKRAM 

MEHWISH RAOF 

ZARGHOONA AIZAZ 

SADIA RAFIQUE 

RABIA SHOUKAT 

SHEIKH IFTIKHAR UD DIN

MALIK MUHAMMAD SHAFI

SYED AKRAM ALI

ABDUL RAOF

AIZAZ-UN-NABI KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHOUKAT

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

37300631

37300669

37300551

37300202

37300039

37300881

37300775

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

LAYYAH

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


