PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 15B2020

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	37300513	1	MAHWISH BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	37301097	2	MARIA NOREEN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	37300442	3	ANDLEEB IKHLAQ CH IKHLAQ UL HAQ MAZHAR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	37300856	4	MUSHK UMAR RANA UMAR FAROOQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	37300635	5	HAFIZA AYESHA HABIB HABIB-UR-RHEMAN CHAUDRY	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	37300403	6	MAHNOOR SHEIKH SHEIKH SOHAIL MAHMOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	37300594	7	MAIRA QADDOS ABDUL QADDOS	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	37300052	8	NOSHEEN AMJAD MUHAMMAD AQEEL AMJAD	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	37300014	9	MAHAM SUFI AZAM FEROZ	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	37301173	10	TAYYABA SAEED SAEED HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	37300896	11	UME HABIBA AYYAZ AHMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	37301188	12	KOMAL ZUBAIR ZUBAIR UL HASSAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	37300352	13	KHOLA YOUNAS ANSARI MUHAMMAD YOUNAS ANSARI	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Case # 15B2020

Post : <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	37300768	14	SHEHAR BANO MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	37300324	15	AMNA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	37300087	16	RIDA MUNEER MUNEER AHMAD	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	37300578	17	NAYYAB BATOOL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ HALEEMI	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	37300114	18	ASMA HASSAN MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	37300077	19	FIZZA SALEEM SALEEM RAZA	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	37300351	20	HIFSA ARSHAD ARSHAD SAEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	37300583	21	ZUHAA KHALID (Additional Marks) CH KHALID RASHEED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	37300128	22	RABIA YOUSAF MALIK MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	37300465	23	AMEEZA ZIA ZIA UD DIN	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	37300803	24	ANUM HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	37300068	25	AROOJ FATIMA (Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER JOURNALISM - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 15B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
20	37300631	26	ATIKA SHEIKH SHEIKH IFTIKHAR UD DIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	37300669	27	IRAM SHAFI MALIK MUHAMMAD SHAFI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	37300551	28	ALMAS AKRAM SYED AKRAM ALI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	37300202	29	MEHWISH RAOF ABDUL RAOF	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	37300039	30	ZARGHOONA AIZAZ AIZAZ-UN-NABI KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	37300881	31	SADIA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	37300775	32	RABIA SHOUKAT MUHAMMAD SHOUKAT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.